

SER 21

WEBSITE LINKAGE POLICY

POLICY

The purpose of the official website created and maintained by the Antioch Public Library District is to provide information to citizens, businesses and visitors about Library programs, services, the Library Board of Trustees, and events as well as the community of Antioch, its civic organizations, non-profit organizations and other governmental entities. Therefore, the Antioch Public Library District will include links to civic organizations, non-profit organizations and other governmental entities within the Antioch Public Library District. When establishing such linkages, the Library District does not discriminate based upon the viewpoint of the speaker; however the Library District limits its links to those websites that have content that is consistent with the Library District's website, as stated above. The Library District reserves the right to deny the links to any website that contains obscene or objectionable images and/or text.

Ser21 2009